Dimensions
AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
Applications
FAN
COOLED
CONVECTION
COOLED400W  500W
177.8 x 101.6 x 44.5mm (7.00” x 4.00” x 1.70”)

• ITE and medical (BF) safety approvals
• U-channel 4” x 7” package
• 5V standby and 12V fan supply
• AC OK, inhibit and remote sense
• Class B conducted and radiated emissions
• 3 year warranty
Model Number(1)
Output Voltage
V1
Output Current V1 Standby Output
V2
Fan Supply V3
Output Power
Ripple & Noise(3)
Convection Forced Convection Forced(2)
PBR500PS12B 12V 29.17A 37.50A
5.0V/0.5A 12.0V/0.3A
350W 450W 120mV
PBR500PS15B 15V 23.34A 30.00A 350W 450W 150mV
PBR500PS18B 18V 22.23A 27.78A 400W 500W 180mV
PBR500PS24B 24V 16.67A 20.84A 400W 500W 240mV
PBR500PS28B 28V 14.29A 17.86A 400W 500W 280mV
PBR500PS36B 36V 11.12A 13.89A 400W 500W 360mV
PBR500PS48B 48V 8.34A 10.42A 400W 500W 480mV
PBR500PS57B 57V 7.02A 8.78A 400W 500W 570mV
Models & Ratings
1. For covered version, replace B in the part number with C, e.g PBR500PS12C. V3 not available on covered version.
2. 350-400W without moving air or 450-500W with 30 CFM forced air provided by the user. 450-500W for ‘-C’ version
3. Ripple and noise is the maximum peak-to-peak voltage value measured at the output with 20MHz bandwidth, at rated line voltage and output load, and with a 10μF